### NEW MANGALORE PORT AUTHORITY DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING MAINTENANCE DIVISION-II

# QUOTATION No.22/180/MTC-II/2025-TS dtd.29.01.2025

Sealed quotations are invited with EMD on percentage rate basis from the Contractors having GST Registration for the following work.

Name of work

: Supply and fixing of convex mirror inside wharf area

Amount put to quotation: Rs.1,34,445.75

**EMD** 

: Rs.3,200.00 : 04.02.2025

Date of opening Completion Period

: 01 month

The quotation shall be dropped in the tender box placed in A.O. building Annexure block ground floor (Next to PRO office) on or before 3.00P.M on 04.02.2025 and will be opened at 3.30 P.M on the same day in the presence of the quotationer or their authorized representatives. The estimate, Plan, specification and other particulars to be furnished may be seen in this office on any day during working hours.

The Contractor shall quote the percentage rate in figures as well as in words clearly in the enclosed BOQ. The percentage rate quoted shall be inclusive of labour, tool and plants, machinery, conveyance, materials etc. complete. GST will be reimbursed as applicable. Payment will be made after satisfactory completion of work and applicable taxes will be recovered from the bill.

The EMD shall be paid through RTGS/NEFT to the following bank details in favour of the FA&CAO, NMPA. The copy of receipt shall be enclosed along with the quotation. The benefit of exemption of EMD to all Micro and Small Enterprises (MSE) shall be allowed. The proof of being MSE registered with District Industries Center (DIC) shall be enclosed. The quotation without copy of receipt of RTGS/NEFT/ Certificate will not be entertained.

#### NMPA Bank Details:

Name of the Bank: State Bank of India, Panambur, Mangalore - 575010

Bank A/c No.: 10205649448, IFSC Code: SBIN0002249,

MICR Code: 575002011

The offer submitted should be open for acceptance for a period of 90 days from the date of opening the same. In the event of contractor backing out before the expiry of 90 days from the date of opening the offer or fails to adhere to the conditions stipulated herein and in the contract for on which the offer is deemed to have been submitted the EMD of the said firm will be forfeited to the New Mangalore Port Authority. The successful quotationer shall execute an Undertaking in the prescribed form on a stamp paper of required value.

Maintenance Division -II

## NEW MANGALORE PORT AUTHORITY

### DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING MAINTENANCE DIVISION-II

QUOTATION No.22/180/MTC-II/2025-TS Date: 29.01.2025

# **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

Nam	BILL OF QUA ne of work: Supply and fixing of convex			arf area	
It No	Description of items	Qty	Unit	Rate in Figures	Amount Rs. Ps.
1	Supply of 80cm dia good quality Convex mirror to wharf area, body made of ABS plastic, lens made of 0.60mm polycarbonate sheet, including cost of materials, transportation charges and all other incidental charges complete as directed by the department.		Nos	2950.00	59000.00
2	Providing and fixing 80mm G.I. B class pipe of approved make and quality, including cost of materials, labour charges, welding, painting fixing transportation charges and all other incidental charges etc. complete		RM	902.55	40614.75
3	Earth work excavation by manual means for drains, canals, waste weir, draft, approach channels, key trenches, foundation of bridges and such similar works in all kinds of soils, as per drawing and technical specifications, including setting out, shoring, strutting, barricading, caution lights, removal of stumps and other deleterious matter, excavated surface leveled and sides neatly dressed disposing off the excavated stuff or sorting & stacking the selected stuff for reuse in a radius of 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m including cost of labour, tools & other appurtenances required to complete the work. In all kinds of soils Depth upto 1.5 m.	5.00	Cum	242.00	1210.00
4	Providing and laying in position cement concrete for all Sub structures of building, Irrigation works, Sub structure works of bridges, Drain works & other parallel works from	5.00	Cum	6724.20	33621.00

aggregates and f	shed graded coarse ine aggregates as per des machine mixed	11 OF						
	icizers, laid in layers,							
well compact	ed using needle							
vibrators, prov	riding weep holes							
	ssary, charges for							
	ntering, shuttering							
	nd & lifts, cost of all			5) *,				
_	ity, confirming to the							
4	relevant IS codes,			a -				
	narges of machinery,			4 -				
- C	other appurtenances							
	plete the work as per							
	cations. (The cost of							
	ment to be paid							
1 1 2,	ng Mix 1:2:4 (M15)							
	nominal size graded							
crushed coarse a	ggregates.	1 11 00000		1,34,445.75				
ADD: % (	)		р.					
Above the estimate am	ount put to quotation		Rs.					
DEDUCT: % (								
Below the estimate amount put to quotation Rs.								
Total Amount Re			Amount Rs.					
Rupees								
Tapoo								

Note: GST will be reimbursed as applicable

SIGNATURE OF THE CONTRACTOR